294
5SECTION
Hydraulics
Hydraulic
QRC
Pneumatic
QRC
Air Prep.,
Monitor
& Test
Pneumatic
& Vacuum
Equipment
0269 Rod Thread
Single Acting, Magnetic
MSA-16X10-S 16 10 M5 M16 x 1.5 M6 x 1 35.20
MSA-16X20-S 16 25 M5 M16 x 1.5 M6 x 1 35.20
MSA-16X25-S 16 50 M5 M16 x 1.5 M6 x 1 36.75
MSA-20X10-S 20 10 1/8" M22 x 1.5 M8 x 1.25 38.45
MSA-20X20-S 20 25 1/8" M22 x 1.5 M8 x 1.25 38.45
MSA-20X25-S 20 50 1/8" M22 x 1.5 M8 x 1.25 40.45
MSA-25X10-S 25 10 1/8" M22 x 1.5 M10 x 1.25 43.10
MSA-25X20-S 25 25 1/8" M22 x 1.5 M10 x 1.25 43.10
MSA-25X25-S 25 50 1/8" M22 x 1.5 M10 x 1.25 45.10
0269 Rod Thread
Double Acting, Magnetic
MA-8X10-S 8 10 M5 M12 x 1.25 M4 x 0.7 22.30
MA-8X25-S 8 25 M5 M12 x 1.25 M4 x 0.7 22.30
MA-8X50-S 8 50 M5 M12 x 1.25 M4 x 0.7 23.30
MA-8X80-S 8 80 M5 M12 x 1.25 M4 x 0.7 24.95
MA-10X10-S 10 10 M5 M12 x 1.25 M4 x 0.7 24.80
MA-10X25-S 10 25 M5 M12 x 1.25 M4 x 0.7 24.80
MA-10X50-S 10 50 M5 M12 x 1.25 M4 x 0.7 25.90
MA-10X80-S 10 80 M5 M12 x 1.25 M4 x 0.7 27.70
MA-10X100-S 10 100 M5 M12 x 1.25 M4 x 0.7 27.70
MA-12X10-S 12 10 M5 M16 x 1.5 M6 x 1 27.55
MA-12X25-S 12 25 M5 M16 x 1.5 M6 x 1 27.55
MA-12X50-S 12 50 M5 M16 x 1.5 M6 x 1 28.75
MA-12X80-S 12 80 M5 M16 x 1.5 M6 x 1 30.80
MA-12X100-S 12 100 M5 M16 x 1.5 M6 x 1 30.80
MA-16X25-S 16 25 M5 M16 x 1.5 M6 x 1 30.60
MA-16X50-S 16 50 M5 M16 x 1.5 M6 x 1 31.95
MA-16X80-S 16 80 M5 M16 x 1.5 M6 x 1 34.20
MA-16X100-S 16 100 M5 M16 x 1.5 M6 x 1 34.20
MA-16X125-S 16 125 M5 M16 x 1.5 M6 x 1 36.25
MA-20X25-S 20 25 1/8" M22 x 1.5 M8 x 1.25 33.45
MA-20X50-S 20 50 1/8" M22 x 1.5 M8 x 1.25 35.20
MA-20X80-S 20 80 1/8" M22 x 1.5 M8 x 1.25 38.00
MA-20X100-S 20 100 1/8" M22 x 1.5 M8 x 1.25 38.00
MA-20X125-S 20 125 1/8" M22 x 1.5 M8 x 1.25 39.95
MA-20X160-S 20 160 1/8" M22 x 1.5 M8 x 1.25 44.75
MA-25X25-S 25 25 1/8" M22 x 1.5 M10 x 1.25 37.45
MA-25X50-S 25 50 1/8" M22 x 1.5 M10 x 1.25 39.25
MA-25X80-S 25 80 1/8" M22 x 1.5 M10 x 1.25 42.50
MA-25X100-S 25 100 1/8" M22 x 1.5 M10 x 1.25 42.50
MA-25X125-S 25 125 1/8" M22 x 1.5 M10 x 1.25 45.00
MA-25X160-S 25 160 1/8" M22 x 1.5 M10 x 1.25 50.30
MA-25X200-S 25 200 1/8" M22 x 1.5 M10 x 1.25 52.80
MA-25X250-S 25 250 1/8" M22 x 1.5 M10 x 1.25 56.35
ISO 6432 Mini Cylinders
AA
Standard: ISO 6432
Medium: Compressed air

Air Tools
Personal
Protective
Equipment
Tools &
Hardware
Welding
Electrical
Plumbing
& Heating
Festo
Mini Cylinders
0269 Rod Thread
Piston Rod Clevis Mounting
MI-8/10-Y 8/10 M4 x 0.7 2.80
MI-12/16-Y 12/16 M6 x 1 5.00
MI-20-Y 20 M8 x 1.25 5.00
MI-25-Y 25 M10 x 1.25 6.55
0269
Front/Rear Flange Mounting
MI-8/10-FA 8/10 1.50
MI-12/16-FA 12/16 1.50
MI-20/25-FA 20/25 1.50
0269
Reed Switch
CS1-U 12-50 5-240V AC/DC 15.60
0269
Foot Mounting
MI-8/10-LB 8/10 4.05
MI-12/16-LB 12/16 4.05
MI-20/25-LB 20/25 4.55
0269
Rear Hinge Mounting
MI-8/10-SDB 8/10 5.05
MI-12/16-SDB 12/16 5.05
MI-20/25-SDB 20/25 5.05
0269
Reed Switch Bracket
MI-BAND 8-25 3.00
Mountings & Sensors
Section 5 A (292-312)  28/10/08  08:55  Page 295
creo
296
5SECTION
Hydraulics
Hydraulic
QRC
Pneumatic
QRC
Air Prep.,
Monitor
& Test
Pneumatic
& Vacuum
Equipment
0269 Rod Thread
Double Acting, Magnetic
SI-32X25-S 32 25 G1/8 M10 x 1.25 51.85
SI-32X50-S 32 50 G1/8 M10 x 1.25 51.85
SI-32X80-S 32 80 G1/8 M10 x 1.25 57.25
SI-32X100-S 32 100 G1/8 M10 x 1.25 57.25
SI-32X125-S 32 125 G1/8 M10 x 1.25 61.35
SI-32X160-S 32 160 G1/8 M10 x 1.25 65.85
SI-32X200-S 32 200 G1/8 M10 x 1.25 65.85
SI-32X250-S 32 250 G1/8 M10 x 1.25 70.40
SI-32X300-S 32 300 G1/8 M10 x 1.25 75.80
SI-32X350-S 32 350 G1/8 M10 x 1.25 81.50
SI-32X400-S 32 400 G1/8 M10 x 1.25 86.45
SI-32X450-S 32 450 G1/8 M10 x 1.25 93.00
SI-32X500-S 32 500 G1/8 M10 x 1.25 99.55
SI-40X25-S 40 25 G1/4 M12 x 1.25 57.25
SI-40X50-S 40 50 G1/4 M12 x 1.25 57.25
SI-40X80-S 40 80 G1/4 M12 x 1.25 63.35
SI-40X100-S 40 100 G1/4 M12 x 1.25 63.35
SI-40X125-S 40 125 G1/4 M12 x 1.25 67.90
SI-40X160-S 40 160 G1/4 M12 x 1.25 72.85
SI-40X200-S 40 200 G1/4 M12 x 1.25 72.85
SI-40X250-S 40 250 G1/4 M12 x 1.25 77.85
SI-40X300-S 40 300 G1/4 M12 x 1.25 83.95
SI-40X350-S 40 350 G1/4 M12 x 1.25 89.85
SI-40X400-S 40 400 G1/4 M12 x 1.25 95.50
SI-40X450-S 40 450 G1/4 M12 x 1.25 102.95
SI-40X500-S 40 500 G1/4 M12 x 1.25 110.00
SI-40X600-S 40 600 G1/4 M12 x 1.25 126.05
SI-40X700-S 40 700 G1/4 M12 x 1.25 143.25
SI-40X800-S 40 800 G1/4 M12 x 1.25 159.75
SI-50X25-S 50 25 G1/4 M16 x 1.5 67.00
SI-50X50-S 50 50 G1/4 M16 x 1.5 67.00
SI-50X80-S 50 80 G1/4 M16 x 1.5 72.40
SI-50X100-S 50 100 G1/4 M16 x 1.5 72.40
SI-50X125-S 50 125 G1/4 M16 x 1.5 79.45
SI-50X160-S 50 160 G1/4 M16 x 1.5 86.45
SI-50X200-S 50 200 G1/4 M16 x 1.5 86.45
SI-50X250-S 50 250 G1/4 M16 x 1.5 94.15
SI-50X300-S 50 300 G1/4 M16 x 1.5 101.15
SI-50X350-S 50 350 G1/4 M16 x 1.5 110.65
SI-50X400-S 50 400 G1/4 M16 x 1.5 117.70
SI-50X450-S 50 450 G1/4 M16 x 1.5 125.85
SI-50X500-S 50 500 G1/4 M16 x 1.5 134.40
SI-50X600-S 50 600 G1/4 M16 x 1.5 155.95
SI-50X700-S 50 700 G1/4 M16 x 1.5 176.50
SI-50X800-S 50 800 G1/4 M16 x 1.5 197.80
SI-50X900-S 50 900 G1/4 M16 x 1.5 218.85
SI-50X1000-S 50 1000 G1/4 M16 x 1.5 239.40
SI-63X25-S 63 25 G3/8 M16 x 1.5 83.95
SI-63X50-S 63 50 G3/8 M16 x 1.5 83.95
SI-63X80-S 63 80 G3/8 M16 x 1.5 93.00
0269 Rod Thread
Double Acting, Magnetic
SI-63X100-S 63 100 G3/8 M16 x 1.5 93.00
SI-63X125-S 63 125 G3/8 M16 x 1.5 100.85
SI-63X160-S 63 160 G3/8 M16 x 1.5 108.60
SI-63X200-S 63 200 G3/8 M16 x 1.5 108.60
SI-63X250-S 63 250 G3/8 M16 x 1.5 116.10
SI-63X300-S 63 300 G3/8 M16 x 1.5 124.70
SI-63X350-S 63 350 G3/8 M16 x 1.5 132.60
SI-63X400-S 63 400 G3/8 M16 x 1.5 141.20
SI-63X450-S 63 450 G3/8 M16 x 1.5 149.80
SI-63X500-S 63 500 G3/8 M16 x 1.5 158.85
SI-63X600-S 63 600 G3/8 M16 x 1.5 181.50
SI-63X700-S 63 700 G3/8 M16 x 1.5 205.70
SI-63X800-S 63 800 G3/8 M16 x 1.5 229.70
SI-63X900-S 63 900 G3/8 M16 x 1.5 253.90
SI-63X1000-S 63 1000 G3/8 M16 x 1.5 278.10
SI-80X25-S 80 25 G3/8 M20 x 1.5 117.25
SI-80X50-S 80 50 G3/8 M20 x 1.5 117.25
SI-80X80-S 80 80 G3/8 M20 x 1.5 127.40
SI-80X100-S 80 100 G3/8 M20 x 1.5 127.40
SI-80X125-S 80 125 G3/8 M20 x 1.5 138.25
SI-80X160-S 80 160 G3/8 M20 x 1.5 148.00
SI-80X200-S 80 200 G3/8 M20 x 1.5 148.00
SI-80X250-S 80 250 G3/8 M20 x 1.5 159.10
SI-80X300-S 80 300 G3/8 M20 x 1.5 169.95
SI-80X350-S 80 350 G3/8 M20 x 1.5 182.15
SI-80X400-S 80 400 G3/8 M20 x 1.5 193.25
SI-80X450-S 80 450 G3/8 M20 x 1.5 206.15
SI-80X500-S 80 500 G3/8 M20 x 1.5 218.85
SI-80X600-S 80 600 G3/8 M20 x 1.5 246.00
SI-80X700-S 80 700 G3/8 M20 x 1.5 273.15
SI-80X800-S 80 800 G3/8 M20 x 1.5 299.85
SI-80X900-S 80 900 G3/8 M20 x 1.5 327.00
SI-80X1000-S 80 1000 G3/8 M20 x 1.5 354.60
SI-100X25-S 100 25 G1/2 M20 x 1.5 143.95
SI-100X50-S 100 50 G1/2 M20 x 1.5 143.95
SI-100X80-S 100 80 G1/2 M20 x 1.5 158.40
SI-100X100-S 100 100 G1/2 M20 x 1.5 158.40
SI-100X125-S 100 125 G1/2 M20 x 1.5 174.00
SI-100X160-S 100 160 G1/2 M20 x 1.5 188.05
SI-100X200-S 100 200 G1/2 M20 x 1.5 188.05
SI-100X250-S 100 250 G1/2 M20 x 1.5 203.65
SI-100X300-S 100 300 G1/2 M20 x 1.5 218.85
SI-100X350-S 100 350 G1/2 M20 x 1.5 236.95
SI-100X400-S 100 400 G1/2 M20 x 1.5 252.75
SI-100X450-S 100 450 G1/2 M20 x 1.5 268.15
SI-100X500-S 100 500 G1/2 M20 x 1.5 285.15
SI-100X600-S 100 600 G1/2 M20 x 1.5 315.90
SI-100X700-S 100 700 G1/2 M20 x 1.5 350.05
SI-100X800-S 100 800 G1/2 M20 x 1.5 380.85
SI-100X900-S 100 900 G1/2 M20 x 1.5 415.45
SI-100X1000-S 100 1000 G1/2 M20 x 1.5 446.70
ISO 6431 VDMA 24562 Cylinders
ISO/VDMA Cylinders
Request Tech-Sheet No. 1342 for Technical Information.
Operational Temperature: Working Pressure:

Wash Down
& Fuelling
Air Tools
Personal
Protective
Equipment
Tools &
Hardware
Welding
Electrical
Plumbing
& Heating
Festo
0269
Foot Mounting
SI-32-LB 32 4.55
SI-40-LB 40 4.55
SI-50-LB 50 5.00
SI-63-LB 63 7.05
SI-80-LB 80 7.45
SI-100-LB 100 8.60
SI-125-LB 125 19.70
SI-160-LB 160 32.15
SI-200-LB 200 51.85
0269
SI-32-CB 32 8.60
SI-40-CB 40 9.05
SI-50-CB 50 11.35
SI-63-CB 63 12.70
SI-80-CB 80 18.10
SI-100-CB 100 20.60
SI-125-CB 125 58.40
SI-160-CB 160 83.95
SI-200-CB 200 113.15
0269
Universal Rod Eye Mounting
SI-32-U 32 16.55
SI-40-U 40 20.15
SI-50/63-U 50/63 29.65
SI-80/100-U 80/100 38.70
0269
Piston Rod Adjustable Mounting
SI-32-F 32 17.20
SI-40-F 40 19.00
SI-50/63-F 50/63 29.20
SI-80/100-F 80/100 35.300269
Front Flange Mounting
SI-32-FA 32 6.55
SI-40-FA 40 7.05
SI-50-FA 50 8.15
SI-63-FA 63 9.95
SI-80-FA 80 14.05
SI-100-FA 100 17.65
SI-125-FA 125 43.35
SI-160-FA 160 70.85
SI-200-FA 200 90.55
0269
Centre Trunion Mounting, Adjustable
SI-32-TC-M 32 21.30
SI-40-TC-M 40 21.30
SI-50-TC-M 50 23.30
SI-63-TC-M 63 24.00
SI-80-TC-M 80 28.75
SI-100-TC-M 100 33.25
SI-125-TC-M 125 83.95
SI-160-TC-M 160 103.65
SI-200-TC-M 200 122.65
0269
Rear Clevis Mounting, Male
SI-32-CA 32 6.55
SI-40-CA 40 7.05
SI-50-CA 50 8.15
SI-63-CA 63 9.95
SI-80-CA 80 14.05
SI-100-CA 100 17.65
SI-125-CA 125 51.85
SI-160-CA 160 77.40
SI-200-CA 200 103.65
0269
Piston Rod Clevis Mounting
SI-32-Y 32 6.55
SI-40-Y 40 9.95
SI-50/63-Y 50/63 13.80
SI-80/100-Y 80/100 20.15
SI-125-Y 125 29.20
SI-160/200-Y 160/200 48.90
ISO/VDMA Cylinders
0269
Reed Switch Brackets
IH-32 32 1.60
IH-40 40 1.60
IH-50 50 1.60
IH-63 63 2.05
IH-80 80 2.05
IH-100 100 2.05
IH-125 125 2.95
IH-160 160 2.95
IH-200 200 2.95
Mountings
See page 295 for Reed Switch to suit
ISO/VDMA cylinders.
Rear Clevis Mounting, Female

• Larger diameters: 63, 80 and 100 mm
• Sprung In
• Sprung Out
• Longer stroke length
Maximum stroke: Ø12 to 50 mm
Ø16 to 60 mm
Ø20 and Ø25 to 100mm
Ø32 up to Ø100 to 130mm
Full technical specifications available on request
Operational Temperature: Operational Pressure:
-5°C to +80°C 1 to 9 bar
Test Pressure:
15 bar
Compact Cylinders, Double Acting, Magnetic
0269 Rod Thread
ACQS-12X5 12 5 M5 M3 27.40
ACQS-12X10 12 10 M5 M3 28.70
ACQS-12X15 12 15 M5 M3 29.40
ACQS-12X20 12 20 M5 M3 30.45
ACQS-12X25 12 25 M5 M3 31.45
ACQS-16X5 16 5 M5 M4 27.40
ACQS-16X10 16 10 M5 M4 28.70
ACQS-16X15 16 15 M5 M4 29.40
ACQS-16X20 16 20 M5 M4 30.45
ACQS-16X25 16 25 M5 M4 31.45
ACQS-20X5 20 5 M5 M5 28.45
ACQS-20X10 20 10 M5 M5 29.15
ACQS-20X15 20 15 M5 M5 30.20
ACQS-20X20 20 20 M5 M5 30.95
ACQS-20X25 20 25 M5 M5 31.95
ACQS-20X30 20 30 M5 M5 32.95
ACQS-20X40 20 40 M5 M5 34.95
ACQS-20X50 20 50 M5 M5 36.75
ACQS-25X5 25 5 M5 M6 32.20
ACQS-25X10 25 10 M5 M6 32.70
ACQS-25X15 25 15 M5 M6 33.70
ACQS-25X20 25 20 M5 M6 34.20
ACQS-25X25 25 25 M5 M6 35.45
ACQS-25X30 25 30 M5 M6 36.45
ACQS-25X40 25 40 M5 M6 38.50
ACQS-25X50 25 50 M5 M6 40.75
0269 Rod Thread
ACQS-32X5 32 5 1/8” M8 36.95
ACQS-32X10 32 10 1/8” M8 38.50
ACQS-32X15 32 15 1/8” M8 39.75
ACQS-32X20 32 20 1/8” M8 41.00
ACQS-32X25 32 25 1/8” M8 42.25
ACQS-32X30 32 30 1/8” M8 43.50
ACQS-32X40 32 40 1/8” M8 46.00
ACQS-32X50 32 50 1/8” M8 48.55
ACQS-40X5 40 5 1/8” M8 43.25
ACQS-40X10 40 10 1/8” M8 44.25
ACQS-40X15 40 15 1/8” M8 46.00
ACQS-40X20 40 20 1/8” M8 47.30
ACQS-40X25 40 25 1/8” M8 49.05
ACQS-40X30 40 30 1/8” M8 50.80
ACQS-40X40 40 40 1/8” M8 54.05
ACQS-40X50 40 50 1/8” M8 57.10
ACQS-50X5 50 5 1/4” M10 58.85
ACQS-50X10 50 10 1/4” M10 61.10
ACQS-50X15 50 15 1/4” M10 62.65
ACQS-50X20 50 20 1/4” M10 64.40
ACQS-50X25 50 25 1/4” M10 65.90
ACQS-50X30 50 30 1/4” M10 68.15
ACQS-50X40 50 40 1/4” M10 71.40
ACQS-50X50 50 50 1/4” M10 74.95
Compact Cylinders
Section 5 A (292-312)  28/10/08  08:55  Page 298
creo
5SECTION

& Fuelling
Air Tools
Personal
Protective
Equipment
Tools &
Hardware
Welding
Electrical
Plumbing
& Heating
Festo
Mountings & Sensors
0269
Front/Rear Flange Mounting
ACQ-12-FAFB 12 4.30
ACQ-16-FAFB 16 4.80
ACQ-20-FAFB 20 5.35
ACQ-25-FAFB 25 5.95
ACQ-32-FAFB 32 6.55
ACQ-40-FAFB 40 7.05
ACQ-50-FAFB 50 8.15
0269
Foot Mounting
ACQ-12-LB 12 3.65
ACQ-16-LB 16 4.10
ACQ-20-LB 20 4.55
ACQ-25-LB 25 4.55
ACQ-32-LB 32 5.00
ACQ-40-LB 40 6.10
ACQ-50-LB 50 7.45
0269
Rear Clevis Mounting
ACQ-12-CB 12 5.65
ACQ-16-CB 16 6.25
ACQ-20-CB 20 6.95
ACQ-25-CB 25 7.75
ACQ-32-CB 32 8.60
ACQ-40-CB 40 9.05
ACQ-50-CB 50 11.35
0269
Reed Switch
CS1-J 12-50 5-240V AC/DC 15.60
Compact Cylinders

& Vacuum
Equipment
0269 BSPP
Solenoid/Spring
4M310-08 1/4" 39.85
4M310-10 3/8" 39.85
0269 BSPP
Solenoid/Solenoid
4M320-08 1/4" 61.55
4M320-10 3/8" 61.55
Namur Valves
5/2 Way
Valve Manifolds
0269
Coil & LED Connector
AT-12DC 12V DC 10.20
AT-24DC 24V DC 10.20
AT-24AC 24V 50/60Hz 10.20
AT-110AC 110V 50/60Hz 10.20
AT-220AC 220V 50/60Hz 10.20
AT-380AC 380V 50/60Hz 10.20
Valve Solenoids
& Plugs
0269 No. of
Stations